Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 153579					
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A. Name of conveying party(ies): Kazuhiro GONO  B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2.	Α.	OLYMPU		
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  B. Execution Date: July 4, 2012	Merger Change of Name		B.	Additional	l name(5) & addre	ss(cs) attached? ″es ⊠ No
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/482,730  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: PROBE AND OPTICAL MEASUREMENT APPARATUS						
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	orrespondence	6.	Tota	d number of	f applications and	patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	) 0-4850 16-6400	8.	Cree	otal fee (37 	7 CFR 3.41) in th	count No. 15-0461 the ne amount of \$40.00.
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,07 Aborn C. Chao Registration No. 66,53	5	is mu	e and		d any attached cop	ny is a true copy of the

REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0624

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of AS	SSIGNEE(S))				
OLYMPUS MEDICAL SYS 43-2, Hatagaya 2-chome, Shi	TEMS CORP. buya-ku, Tokyo 151-0072 Japan				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receing assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE (Title of Invention)	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title ar	the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, nd interest to the invention entitled			
PROBE AND OPTICAL MEASU	REMENT APPARATUS				
relating to International Patent Applic the United States was executed on e		r which application for Letters Patent of ited, was:			
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of concurrent)	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)			
(b) filed on <u>May 29, 2012</u> Serial No. <u>13/482,730</u>		Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
terms for which the said Letters Pate hereinafter, "said application(s) and the ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reasting the ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the maintaining and enforcing protection application(s) and the issuance of sapproceeding, and in any litigation or of	titute, reissue or reexamination applicant(s) may be granted and including a Letters Patent(s)").  requested by said ASSIGNEE and with ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, do for said invention, including in the plaid Letters Patent(s), in any interferent ther legal proceeding which may aris secuting all papers, including separate	cation based thereon, for the full term or any extensions thereof (collectively, thout charge to but at the expense of said esirable or expedient, for securing, reparation and prosecution of said ace, reissue, reexamination, or public use e or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affin				
1) <u>Kazahiro Crono</u> (Signature)	Kazuhiro GONO (Type Name)	Jul. 4, 20/2 (Date)			
2) ( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
3)( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			
4)( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)			

1/1

PATENT REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0625